

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.3798 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	10.04.2026	<p><u>NJS, J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice on the un-served respondents and as also on the learned counsel representing them before the Trial Court through registered post and file proof of service in the Registry, by the date of next adjournment.</p> <p>List on 19.06.2026.</p> <p>Interim order granted on the earlier occasion shall stand extended, till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ NJS, J</p> <p>LSP</p>	